

## **SOUTHERN RAILWAY**

## **CHENNAI/ DIV**



ID: 2024364591

Office Of: Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Personnel Branch, Chennai Division,

Chennai-600 003.

Date : 08-04-

2024

Office Order No. : M/P1(T)/19/2024

Sub: Termination of Pointsman "B" in Operating department of Chennai Division-Reg.

Ref 1. This office O.O No. M/P1(T)/09/2024 Dt. 21.02.2024

2. Employee's resignation letter Dt. 27.02.2024

\*\*\*\*\*\*

With reference to O.O at (1) above, Shri. VIJAY PAL, PF No.36329801335 has been posted to LTI as Pointsman "B" in Level-1 of Pay Matrix on IRMT from MB Div/NR. He has now tendered his resignation to join the post of Postal Assistant in level-4 of VIIth CPC Pay Matrix, the same is accepted by the competent authority. Accordingly, his Services are terminated with immediate effect.

1. Name	VIJAY PAL
2. Father's Name	SHER SINGH
3. Department	OPERATING
4. Designation	POINTSMAN-B
5. Station	CPS
6. Date Of Birth	20-05-1993
7. Date of Appointment	10-09-2019
8. Basic Pay	20300
9. Pay Level	1
10. HRMS ID	XKUFOS
11. Employee No	36329801335
12. BU	0602525
13. Type of Exit	RESIGNATION
14. Date of Exit	08-04-2024
15. MACP PayLevel	_

He should hand over all railway materials in his possession if any. He is also liable to pay claims if any to Railway administration at a later date. He should vacate Railway quarters if in occupation failing which action will be taken as per extant rules.

Digitally Signed. Name: K SRIRANGANAYAKI Date: 08-Apr-2024 21:14:49

Location: MASD/SR

(K SRIRANGANAYAKI) APO/TFC/MAS /Sr.DPO/MAS

File Reference No.: 298695

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr.DOM/MAS, Sr.DFM/MAS,

TI/Hqtrs/Sr.DOM/MAS,TI/STAFF/Sr.DOM/MAS, SS/LTI, SS/LTI, Ch.OS/CON/DRM(G)/O/MAS, Ch.OS/OS/TFC.BILLS, LEAVE INC, SETT, QTRS, PASS, DAR, Individual, O.O. FILE, GUIDE FILE, MA REPORT FILE, DS/SRMU, AI SC/ST REA, AIOBC REA.

(K SRIRANGANAYAKI) APO/TFC/MAS /Sr.DPO/MAS